Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S 192
Report .

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

2058427
Name of Company
Waterford Wedgwood U K Plc
AT We
Newville Barry Kahn Dominic Lee Zoong Wong
PO Box 810 PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
t.ondon London
ECA4A 3WA EC4A 3WA
the hiquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of-my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
The Progress Report covers the perod from 10/05/2012 to 08/056/2013
Signed Date R To~f 203
.
Deloitte LLP /
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
g
$
=z
Ref WATEQ7L/MXH/CLB/CPB 3 * A2CANUFM®
= XE 10/07/2013 #43

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited (“JWS”)
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC ("WWUK")
Statum Limited (“Statum”)

Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited (“WWRET”)
Royal Doulton Limited (“RD LTD"')

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited (“RDUK")

Stuart & Sons Limited (“S&S”)

Wedgwood Limited (“W LTD")

(ALL IN LIQUIDATION)

(“the Companies”)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B/4.49C OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 (AS AMENDED)
FOR THE PERIOD TO 8 MAY 2013

8 May 2013

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for information purposes.
The report s private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
in whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong were appointed Joint Liquidators of JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and
Statum, on 10 May 2011 and were appointed Joint Liquidators of $&5 and W LTD on 11 May 2011

All hicensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

N B Kahn and DL 2 Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A WA




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 1
2, JOINT LIQUIDATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 2
3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 4
4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 6
5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 7
APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Joint Liquidators’ Receipts and Payments account for the period from 10 May 2012 to

8 May 2013 for JWS, WWUK, Statum, WWRET, RD LTD, and RDUK and the period from
11 May 2012 to 8 May 2013 for S&S and WLTD

3. Joint Liqwidators’ Remuneration for the period 10 May 2012 to 8 May 2013 for JWS,
WWUK, Statum, WWRET, RD LTD, and RDUK and for the period 11 May 2012 to 8 May
2013 for S&S and WLTD.

4. Proof of Debt — Forms 4.25




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the foliowing abbreviations shall be used

“Act”

o T

c
"Deloitte”
“JWS”
“y
“Momentum”
“RD LTD"
“RDUK"
"SIP7 (EQWY"
“S&S5"

“Statum”

“the Companies” (and each a
“Company")

n

“the Joint Liquidators

“the Lenders”

“the Rules”
“WLTD®
“WWRET"

“WIWUK”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Approximately

Deloitte LLP

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited

Million

Momentum Energy Limited

Royal Doulten Limited

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 {England & Wales)
Stuart & Sons Limited

Statum Limited

Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited, Waterford
Wedgwood UK PLC, Waterford Wedgwood Retal
Limited, Wedgwood Limited, Royal Doulton Limited,
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited, Stuart & Sons Limited and

Statum Limited (all in Liquidation)

Neville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of
Deloitte LLP

Syndicate of Tranche A and Tranche B senior debt, co-
ordinated by Bank of America N A as agent of the
members of the syndicate

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Wedgwood Limited

Waterford Wedgwood Retall Limited

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rules 4 498 and 4 49C of the Ruies to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the Liquidations of the Companies since our
last report to creditors dated 4 July 2012

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports to creditors, we
have not inciuded detalled background information in respect of the Companies and have
focused on progress of the Liguidations subsequent to those reports

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies is attached at Appendix 1

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Joint Liquidators

Angus Matthew Martin, Newville Barry Kahn and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong of Deloitie were
appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies following cessation of the Administrations of
JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LLTD, RDUK and Statum on 10 May 2011 and of S&S and W LTD
on 11 May 2011

Pursuant to Rule 4 120 of the Rules an application was made to Court to remove Angus
Matthew Martin as Joint Liquidator of the Companies following his retirement from Deloitte on 8
May 2013 As such the reporting end date has now changed to 8 May 2013 Neville Barry Kahn
and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong will continue in their capacity as Joint Liquidators

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Liquidators confirm that they are autheonsed to
carry out all functions, dubies and powers by either of them jointly and severally

1.3 Electronic communication with creditors

In an effort to reduce the costs of the Liquidation, all communications with creditors, including
updates and progress reports, have been posted onto a website, which has been set up
specifically for this purpose The web address 1s www deloitte co uk/waterfordwedgwood

A letter will be 1ssued to all creditors each time the website 1s updated with a statutory notice or
report All creditos’ statutory notices will be retalled on the website for 3 menths after being
uploaded to the site

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 1




2,

JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

2.1 Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Sterling, Euro and US Dollar Receipts and Payments
accounts for JWS, WWUK, Statum, WWRET, RD LTD and RDUK covering the period 10 May
2012 to 8 May 2013 and S&S and W LTD covering the period 11 May 2012 to 8 May 2013, in
accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations during the 12 month period
and an estimation of the those assets yet to be realised, together with details of costs incurred
but as yet remain unpaid

2.2 Asset realisations

During the period, the main asset realisation has been an inter-company loan payable to JWS
of £2,129,884 from W LTD (£357,630), S&S (£313,943), RDUK (£728,797), RD LTD \
(£116,737), WWRET (£605,066) and another group company (£7,709)

JWS also paid Statum (£616,737) and WWUK £73,244) in respect of the inter-company loan \

During the Companies’ Administrations, Bank of Amenca provided drawdown facilities o the
Companies, whereby funds received in respect of sales were credited to them directly and
funds were then approved to be drawn down from JWS as required to pay trading and
realisation costs incurred during the Administrations on behalf of other Companies Accordingly,
a number of intercompany payments have now been made duning this reporting pencd in order
to correctly reflect the trading and asset reahsation positions of the Companies by individual
entity

Other income received during the period of the report primarnly relates to bank interest and
rates refunds Further details are included at Appendix 2

2.3 Payments

Intercompany payments have been made to JWS and WWUK as discussed above
Jomnt Ligtidators remuneration and expenses in the pernod are discussed further in Section 5
JWS

During the period of this report payments in respect of sundnies such as bank charges of £36
and €25 and statutory advertising costs of £230 have been paid

£575 was transferred to The Insolvency Service unclaimed dividends account in respect of
unbanked cheques following the declaration of the preferential dividend to employees

£4,342 has been paid in the penod in respect of postage and printing costs

in addition, Adrmimistrators' fees of £734,070 and disbursements of £6,430 were approved and
subsequently paid in the period of this report

The Companies Second Progress Report Te Creditors dated 8 May 2013 2



RDUK

During the period, the Joint Liquidators have paid Agents fees of £6,341 which are detaled in
Section § 3 of this report

Other payments in respect of RDUK are bank charges of £25 and £108 was transferred to The
Insolvency Service unclaimed dividends account in respect of unbanked cheques following the
declaration of the preferential dividend to employees

Details of the payments made can be found in the attached Receipts and Payments account at
Appendix 2

Please note that no Statement of Affairs figures have been detailed as the Companies have
moved to Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

2 4 Estimated future realisations

As detalled in our previous report to creditors, the only unrealised asset refates to a potential
realisation in respect of a settlement for the alleged mis-advice against a third party following
action taken by RDUK and the Royal Douiton Pension Scheme (‘the Pension Scheme”)
Following discussions with our pension’s team and the Bank it has been agreed that no further
action will be taken to recover this asset

There are no further assets other than ongoing VAT refunds

2.5 Estimated outcome for creditors

Detalls on the outcome for creditors are in Section 3 of this report

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 3




3.

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

3.1 Secured creditors

As reported previously, the Companies’ secured debt due to the Lenders at the date of the
Administrations was ¢ €181m In addition, high yreld bonds totalling €166m, have junior ranking
security over the assets of the Companies As well as specific fixed charges over property,
book debts and certain other assets, the Lenders and the bond holders have debentures
containing floating charges over all the Comparnies' remaining assets

The Administrators distributed ¢ €35 1m to the Lenders from the proceeds of the sale of the
Companies’ assets during the Administrations During the Liguidations the Joint Liguidators
have distributed a further c €4 2m

3.2 Preferential creditors

As detailed in the previous report to creditors, preferential creditors of JWS totalling £330, 658
and RDUK totalling £19,753 have now been paid in full There are no preferential creditors in
the ather Companies

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 1768A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003)
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors This equates to

»  50% of net property up to £10,000,
o  Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
e  Subject to a maximum of £600,000

As detailed in the previous report to creditars it 1s still envisaged that there will be the maximum
prescribed part of £600,000 available to the unsecured creditors of JWS, RDUK, Statum and
WWRET

There will also be a small prescribed part available in the other Companies, the gquantum will be
dependent on the intercompany distributions received from those Companies with the
maximum prescribed part

3.3 Unsecured creditors

The Joint Ligudators do not anticipate that there will be any divided payable to the unsecured
creditors of any of the Companies, other than by way of the prescribed part

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 4




3.4 Clamms process

Due to the possible distnbution to unsecured creditors under the prescnbed part you are
requested to submit claims to the address on the front of this report If you have not done so
already, marked for the attention of Carly Barrnington,

Proof of Debt forms are attached at Appendix 4

Please note if you have aiready lodged a claim in the preceding Administration you do
not need to resubmit your ¢laim

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 5




4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

4.1 Investigations

As part of the Joint Liquidators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the
Companies' Directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 8 November
2011

4.2 {E&W) - Transactions with connected parties

Please see the previous reports to creditors for further details of transactions with connected
parties

4.3 EC Regulations

Councii Regulation {EU) No 1346/2000 apphes and these are the main proceedings as defined
in Article 3(1) of that regulation

The Companies Second Progress Repaort To Creditors dated 8 May 2013




5. JOINT LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

5.1 Joint Liquidators' Remuneration
5.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

As detarled 1n the last report to creditors the basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration for RD
LTD, RDUK, S&S, WWUK and W LTD were fixed on a time cost basis at meetings of creditors
held on 20 June 2011

At a meeting of creditors held on 30 July 2012 in respect of JWS the basis of the Jaint
Liquidators’ remuneration was by fixed by creditors as follows

»  That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Liquidation,
caiculated at the prevaiing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the
time when the work 1s performed, subject to the charge-out rates not exceeding those
outiined in the agreed Deloitte/PPF rates when dealing with the prescribed part And that
the Joint Liguidaters be authorised to draw their remuneration, plus VAT from the
Liquidation estate, together with disbursements incurred which relate specifically to the
case

» That the Joint Liguidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mileage
properly incurred by the Joint Liquidators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing In
the Liguidation, calculated at the prevailing standard rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte LLP
at the tme when the mileage 1s incurred And that the Joint Liquidators be authorised to
draw their disbursements for mileage from the Liquidation estate

As detailed In the previous report to creditors, the basis of the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration in
respect of Statum and WWRET was not fixed at the meeting of creditors held on 20 June 2011
as the meeting was inquorate A further meeting of creditors of Statum and WWRET was held
on 30 August 2012 and the Joint Liguidators' remuneration was fixed by the creditors as
follows

+ That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
the Joint Liquidators and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the Liquidation,
calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by Deloitte LLP at the
time when the work 1s performed And that the Joint Liguidators be authonsed to draw their
remuneration, plus VAT, from the Liquidation estate, together with disbursements incurred
which relate specially to the case

« That the Joint Liguidators’ disbursements for mileage be fixed by reference to mileage
properly incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in
the Liguidation, calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by
Deloitte LLP at the time when the mileage 1s incurred And that the Joint Liquidators be
authonsed to draw their disbursements for mileage from the Liguidation estate

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 7




5.1.2 Remuneration

During the past 12 month period the Joint Liquidators have charged and drawn total
remuneration as follows

Remuneration
Total Remuneration No of Hours Average Charge | Drawn Since Date
Company Charged (£) Charged Qut Rate {£) of Appointment
JAS 175,824 516 344 310,043
WWUK 61,447 81 763 80,798
Statum 13,901 29 473 27,437
WWRET 17,156 40 434 30,757
RD LTD 18,186 40 458 31,104
RDUK 44,599 106 422 78,468
S&s 19 955 42 471 29,985
W LTD 27,842 74 374 48,115
Total 378,910 928 408 634,707

The total charge for remuneration over the period of the Joint Liguidators’ appointment 1s
£634,708 made up of 665 hours at an average charge out rate of £408 across all grades of
staff This tme s charged in six minute iIncnments A more detalled breakdown of time can be
found at Appendix 3

Whilst preparing this report, it has come to the Joint Liquidators' attention that the SIP 9
breakdown’s enclosed with the previous report to creditors omitted to include time that our tax
department had charged for work undertaken during the period As such revised SIP 9 reports
for the penod 10 May 2011 to 9 May 2012 for JWS, WWUK, WWRET, RD LTD, RDUK and
Statum and 11 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 for S&S and W LTD have been revised and are
detailed at Appendix 3

The work has been categorised mito the foliowing task headings and sub categones

+  Administration and planning includes case planning, case set-up, notification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and mnsolvency case record, statutory
reporting, comphiance, cashienng and accounting

+ Investigations mcludes investgating the Company's affars and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

= Realisation of Assets includes dentifying, securing and insuring assets, sale of business,
transition of contracts, property 1ssues, disposal of stocks, collecton of debts, realisation of
other fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters

« Trading includes planning, identfying strategy, preparation of frading forecasts, monitoring
of performance aganst the forecasts, managing operations, dealing with suppler and
landlord 1ssues to ensure conhinuity of operations, accounting and employees (including
pensions and other staff benefits)

s Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferential claims,
unsecured claims, secured and employee claims

+  Other matters includes dealing with tax and VAT comphance

The Compamnies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 8




“A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration” 1s available for download at
www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-waies

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request i wnting to the Joint Liquidators at
the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

Expenses

During the period covered by this report the Joint Liquidators have incurred expenses of
£1,740, which are summarised in the table below

Company Company Travel (£) Sundries (£) Total
Searches (£)

JWS 40 30 170 80 902 75 1,113 95

RDUK - 186 50 440 20 626 70

Total 40 30 357 40 1,342.95 1,740 65

Expenses drawn since the date of the Joint Liquidators appointment are detailed in the
Receipts and Payments accounts at Appendix 2

Mileage I1s calculated at the prevailing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte at the
time when the mileage 1s incurred

5.2 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff is based on our 2011 to 2013
charge out rates as summarised below Manager rates include all grades of assistant manager

£ £ £

Grade 2012/2013
2011 2012 tan || (septz- Aug

9 13)

Partners/Directors 560 to 895 585 to 920 605 to 950
Managers 280 to 670 295 to 700 305to 720
Assistants and Support Staff 175 to 280 150 to 295 155 to 305

The above bands are specific to the Restructuring Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of speciahsts from other Deloitte departments such as Tax/VAT,
Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required on the case These departments
may charge rates that fall outside the Restructurning Services department bands quoted above
so, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average rates may aiso fall
outside the Restructuring Services department bands

All partners and technicai staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case recorded ther time
spent working on the case on a computensed time recording system Time spent by secretanal
staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The approprate staff

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 g9




have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their seniority and
expenence, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financiat value of the
assets being realised and/or claims agreed

With effect from 1 September 2012, charge out rates were increased by an average 3% and the
charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

5.3 Other professional costs

During the period of this report, the Joint Liguidators instructed Momentum, an independent
energy brokerage and consultancy organisation to investigate any potential utiities and rate
refunds in respect of RDUK and RD LTD Momentum has been paid £6,341 plus VAT by RDUK
for their services as detalled in the attached receipts and payments account for ROUK at
Appendix 2 All professional costs are reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

No other professional costs have been incurred in the period of this report

5.4 Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% In value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may, in writing, request the Liquidators to
provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supplied
within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, in
accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

5.5 Creditors’ right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Court for one or more
orders (in accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Liquidators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some or all
of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicani{s) of the progress
report detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under pnor progress reparts

The Compames Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 . 10



APPENDIX 1

Page 1 0of 8
JOSIAH WEDGWOOD & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
Previous Narnes Precision Studios Limited
Proceedings In Liguidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Joint Liquidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Delaitte LLP
PO Box 810
686 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0613288
incorporation Date 21 October 1958
Company Secretary Mark Downie
Bankers Barclays Bank PLC
ABM Amro Bank
Nordea Bank Denmark A/S
Den Norske Bank ASA
Bayerische Landesbank
Auditors PricewalerhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at date of appointment Anthony Jones
David Sculley
Elizabeth Blakemore
James Harding
Moira Gavin
Peter Gouldandris
Kevin McGoran
Directors Shareholdings None
The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 11



APPENDIX 1
Page 2of 8

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD UK PLC (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC

Waterford Wedgwood Holdings PLC, Dayoffer
Public Limited

In Ligumdation

Hill House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahnand D L. ZWong
Deloitie LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

Lendon

EC4A 3WA

02058427

31 March 1959

Mark Downie

Bank of Ireland
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
James Harding

Piers Wedgwood

Peter Gouldandns
Chryssanthie O'Reilly

Alan Francis Wedgwood

None

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 12



APPENDIX 1

Page 3Jof 8
STATUM LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Statum Limited
Previous Names nfa
Proceedings In Liguidation
Registered Office Hilt House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Jomnt Liquidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
Londan
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0342652
Incorporation Date 22 August 1938
Company Secretary Mark Downie
Bankers Barclays Bank
Ulster Bank
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment James Harding
Mona Gavin
Elizabeth Biackmore
Directors Shareholdings None
The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 13




APPENDIX 1
Page 4 of 8

WATERFORD WEDGWOOD RETAIL LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION})

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name Waterford Wedgwood Retaill Limited
Previous Names Wedgwood Marketing Limited
Proceedings In Liguidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Joint Liquidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810 |
848 Shoe Lane
tondon
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0624489
Incorperation Date 31 March 1959
Company Secretary Mark Downie
|
Bankers Barclays Bank |
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment James Harding
Moria Gavin

Elizabeth Blackmore

Directors Shareholdings Moria GavinAVedgwood Limited — 1
James Harding/Wedgwood Limited - 1

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 14



APPENDIX 1
Page 5of 8

ROYAL DOULTON LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Douiton Limited

The Lawley Group Limited, Allied Enghish Pottenes
Limited, Royal Doulton Tableware Limited, Roual
Doulton Tableware {Holdings) Limited, Royal
Doulton Limited and Royal Doulton PLC

in Liqurdation

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

Londgn

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 April 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie

Mr M Parks

Mrs Mona Gavin

None

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 15



APPENDIX 1
Page 6 of 8

ROYAL DOULTON (UK) LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Names

Proceedings

Registered Office

Jont Liquidators

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Royal Doulton (UK) Limited

Booths Limited, Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Adderley Booths & Colcloughs Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal Douiton
Tableware Limited, Royal Doulton (UK) Limited,
Ridgway Potteries Limited, Royal Doulton
Tableware Limited

In Liguidation

Hill House

1 Little New Street

London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

0452813

20 Apnl 1948

Mrs D J Bates

HSBC Bank PLC
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Mark Downie

Mr M Parks

Mrs Moria Gavin

None

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 16




APPENDIX 1

Page 7 of 8
STUART & SONS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
STATUTORY INFORMATION
Company Name Stuart & Sons Limited
Previous Names n/a
Proceedings In Liggwidation
Registered Office Hill House
1 Little New Street
London
EC4A 3TR
Joint Liguidators N B Kahn and D L Z Wong
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA
Company Number 0117548
Incorporation Date 5 September 1911
Company Secretary Smead Giilen
Bankers Barclays Bank PLC
Auditors PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Directors at the date of appointment Anthony Jones
David Fyfe
Elzabeth Blackmore
Mark Downie
Colin McGookin
John Foley
Directors Shareholdings None
The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 17




WEDGWOOQD LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION}

STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1
Page 8 of 8

Company Name
Previous Narmes
Proceedings

Registered Office

Joint Liguidators

Company Number
incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Directors at the date of appointment

Directors Shareholdings

Wedgwood Limited
Wedgwood PLC, Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
in Liguidation

Hilt House

1 Little New Street
London

EC4A 3TR

N B Kahn and D L Z Waong
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A IWA

0440562

8 May 1885

Mark Downie

Barciays Bank PLC
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
Ehzabeth Blackmore

James Harding

Mona Gavin

Mona Gavin/Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC -1
James Harding/Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC - 1

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 18



APPENDIX 2

Page 1 of 12
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abgtract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the perliod
Note 10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (£)
RECEIPTS % May 2012 8§ May 2013
1
Sundry Refunds 214 95 - 214 95
Freehold Land & Property 250,000 00 - 255,000 00
Book Debts 365 - 365
Transfer of Funds From Administration 2,152,508 10 - 2,152,508 70
Contnbution to Legal Fees From WWRD 2,500 00 - 2,500 00
Bank Interest Gross 9,468 87 8,264 29 17,733 16
Transfer of Funds From Euro A/IC 6 37 - 637
VAT Receivable from Adminisiration 4,858 21 - 4,888 21
Intercompany Loan Recelvable - 2,129,884 17 2,129 884 17
2,418,580 75 2,138,148 48 4562728 21
PAYMENTS
Utihties 13,380 95 - 13,390 95
Secunty 137,830 75 - 137.830 75
Management Fees 210 - 210 00
Intercompany Loan Payable - 689,882 32 689,982 32
Admunistrators' Fees paid in Liguidation - 734,070 50 734,070 50
Adminusirators' Disbursements Paid in Liqudation - 6,430 64 6,430 64
Liqurdator's Fees - 310,043 30 310,043 30
Liquidator's Expenses - 1,113 95 1,113 95
Agents & Valuers Fees 17,999 12 - 17,998 12
Legal Fees 62,696 31 - 62,696 31
Storage Costs 638 15 86 22 34
Postage & Redwection 3,333 76 4,342 05 7,675 81
Statutory Adwertising 459 00 229 50 688 50
Enwronmental Insurance 66,641 60 - 66,641 60
Bank Charges 25 55 3575 61 30
DTI Unclaimed Diadends - 574 99 574 99
Inland Revenue 6,131 02 - 6,131 02
Payment to Preferential Creditors 330,638 08 - 330,638 08
FPayment to Floating Charge Creditor - 910,698 50 910,608 50
639,362 52 2,657,537 46 3,296 899 98

VAT Payable / (Receivable)

Balance in Hand

Note

1 No Staternenl of Affars hgures are provided in the Receipts and Payments Accounts as the Cormpares moved from Administration to Liqudaton

{227,489 37)

1,038,349 86

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013

19



APPENDIX 2

Page 2 of 12
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Linmted
{In Liguwdation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the period
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (€)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Administration 625,584 64 - 625,584 64
Bank Interest Gross 798 01 2519 821 20
626,380 65 2519 626,405 84
PAYMENTS
Distribution to Secured Lendsr 578,730 72 - 578,730 72
Bank Charges 970 - 870
576,740 42 2518 576,740 42
Balance in Hand 49,665 42
Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Limited
{In Uiquidation)
Joint Liqutdators' USD Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
) For the period For the period
10 May 2011 to 1¢ May 2012 to Total ($)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds frerm Administration 1041,944 51 - 1,041,944 51
Bank Interest Gross 330 00 - 330 00
1,042,274 51 000 1,042,274 51
PAYMENTS
Transfer to Sterting Account 10 34 - 1034
Distnbutron to Secured Lender 1,042,225 29 - 1,042,225 29
Bank Charges 36 88 - 38 88
1,042,274 51 000 1,042 274 51
Batance In hand 000

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 20




APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 12
Wate rford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liquidation}
Joint Liquidators' Sterling Abstract Of Recelpts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the penod For the penod
Note 10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (£}
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
Transfer of Funds from Administration 22,805 35 - 22,805 35
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 24 17 - 24 17
Bank Interest 112 44 134 38 246 83
Intercompany Loan Recenvable - 73,244 82 73,244 92
22,941 06 73,379 31 96 32t 27
PAYMENTS
Liquidators' Fees - 80,788 25 80,798 25
Liquidators’ Expenses - 486 20 486 20
- 81,284 45 81,284 45
VAT Payable / (Recetvable) -
Balance 1n Hand 15,036 82
Note
1 No Statement of Affars figure has been provided as the Corpanies moved from Admmistration to Liqudabon
Waterford Wedgwood UK PLC
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Recelpts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the poriod For the period
10 May 2011 1o 10 May 2012 to Total {Eure)
RECEPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfar of Funds from Admimstration 184 874 40 194 874 30
Transfar of Funds from Eure Account 24591 24591
185 120 31 195 120 21
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds 1o Sterting account 2962 2882
Distabution to Secured Lendar 185 084 44 105 084 44
Bank, Charges 615 815
185 120 21 195 120 21
Balance in Hand
The Compantes Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 21




APPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 12
Wate rford Wedgwood UK PLC
(In Liguidation)
Joint Liguidators' USD Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the For the
period 10 peried 10
May 2011 to May 2012 to Total ($)

RECEIPTS $ May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Administratron 74 92 - 74 92

74 92 - 74 92
PAYMENTS
Distnbution to Secured Lender 74 92 - 74 62

74 92 - 74 92
Balance in Hand

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 22




RECEIPTS

Transfer of funds from Admntgtration

Bank Interest
Intercompany Loan Receivable

PAYMENTS

Liquidators' Fees
Liquidators' Expenses

VAT Payable / {Recenable)

APPENDIX 2

\
I
Page 5 of 12 '
|
Statum Limited
{in Liquidation}
Joint Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the period
Note 10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total {£)
9 May 2012 8 May 2013 1
1 }
|
30,341 41 - 30,341 41 \
149 51 489 59 639 20
. 616,737 40 616,737 40 |
30,491 02 617,226 99 647,718 Q1
- 27,436 75 27,436 75
- 440 20 440 20
- 27,876 95 27.876 95
(5,575 39)
614,265 67

Balance in Hand

Nota

1 No Statement of Affars figures are provided in the Recelpts and Payments Accounts as the Companias moaved from Admristration to Liquidation

Statum Limited
{In Liquidatfon)

Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

RECEIPTS

Transfer of flunds from Adminlstration
8ank Interest
Intercompany Transfer

PAYMENTS

Distribution to Sacured Lender
Bank Charges

Balance In Hand

To 8 May 2013

For the period 10 For the period
May 2011 to § May 10 May 2012 to Total (€)
2012 8 May 2013
32,306 62 - 32 308 62
24 90 - 249
355 - 3155
32,33507 - 32 335 07
32328 92 - 32,328 82
815 - 815
32,335 07 B 32,335 07
000

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013

23



APPENDIX 2

Page 6 of 12
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limted
{In Liguidation)
Joint Liguidators® Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the peried For the period
Note 10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (£)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
Rates Refund 323 71 - 323 71
Transfer of Funds frorn Administration 1,242,151 21 - 4,242,151 21
Bank Interest 6,125 41 6,541 72 12,667 13
1,248,600 33 - 1,255,142 05
PAYMENTS
intercompany Loan Payable - 605,066 31 605,066 31
Lequidators' Fees - 30,757 50 30,757 50
Liguidators® Expeansas - 440 20 440 20
- 636,264 01 636,264 01
VAT Payable / (Receivable) (5,239 54)
Balance in Hand 512,838 80
Note
1 No Statement of Affairs figure has been provided as the Companies moved from Admristration to Liqusidation
Waterford Wedgwood Retail Limited
{In Liquidation)
Jomt Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To B May 2013
For the period For the period
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (€)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Admuinisteation 747973 - 747273
Bank nterest 068 424 4 92
7,480 41 424 7,484 65
PAYMENTS
Balance 1n Hand 7,484 65
The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 24




APPENDIX 2

Page 7 of 12
Royal Doulton Linuted
{In Ligquidation)
Jownt Liguidators' Euro Abstract Of Recepts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the penod For the period
Note 10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (€)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
Bank Interest 540 3¢ - 540 3§
Transfer of Funds from Administration 428,276 54 - 428,276 54
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 72 46 “ 72 46
Distnbution to Secured Lender 428,738 32 - 428,738 32
Bank Charges B 15 - 615
428 816 93 - 428,815 93
Balance in Hand -
Note
1 No Statement of Affairs figure has been provided as the Corrpanies moved from Administration to Liguidation
Royal Doulton Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liqguidators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the period
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (€)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Bank Interest 540 39 - 540 39
Transfer of Funds from Admimstration 428,276 54 - 428,276 54
428,816 93 - 428,816 93
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Steriing Account 7246 - 72 46
Distabution to Secured Lender 425,738 32 - 428,738 32
Bank Charges 615 - 615
428 816 93 - 428,816 93

Balance in Hand .

The Compantes Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 25




APPENDIX 2

Page 8 of 12
Royal Doulton (UK} Limited
{In Ligudatron)
Joint Liquidators’ Sterhng Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the penod
Note 10 May 2041 to 10 May 2012 to Total (E)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
Receipt of Funds From Admimistration (Fixed) 28,326 89 - 28,326 89
Receipt of Funds from Administration 1,401,167 61 84 33 1,401,231 94
Rates Refund 5,237 11 - 5,237 14
Bank Interest 6,478 51 737344 13,851 95
Transfer of Funds from Euro Account 59 59 - 89 §¢
1,441,269 71 737344 1,448,707 48
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable - 728,797 52 728,797 52
Liquidators' Fees - 78,468 25 78,468 25
Liquidators' Expenses - 626 70 8268 70
Agenis & Valuers' Fees 1,415 50 6,341 28 7,760 76
Bank Charges - 2575 2575
Iniand Revenus 1,577 28 1,577 28
Unclaimed Dmdends Account - 108 5C 108 50
Prafarantial Creditars 19,753 34 - 19,753 34
22,750 12 814,367 98 837 11810
VAT Payable / (Receivable) (17.808 81)
Balance in Hand 593,980 57
Note
1 No Statement of Affairs figures are prowded as the Companies moved from Adrminstration to Liquedation
The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 26



APPENDIX 2

Page 9 of 12
Royal Doulton (UK) Limited
{in Liquidation)
Joint Liguidators’ Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the penod For the penod
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total {€)
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
Bank Interest 283 13 - 28313
Transfer of Funds from Administration 431,788 73 - 431,788 73
432,071 86 - 432,071 86
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Stering Account 7306 - 73 06
Distnbution to Secured Lender 431,992 66 - 431,992 BS
Bank Charges 615 - 615
432,071 86 - 432,071 B6
Balance in Hand R
Rovyal Doulton {UK) Limited
{in Liquidation)
Joint Liquidatore’ Doltar Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the period For the pericd
10 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Total (§)
RECEIPTS 8 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Admiristration 151,230 64 - 151,230 84
151,230 84 - 151,230 64
PAYMENTS
Dhstnbution to Secured Lender 151,230 64 - 151,230 84
151,230 84 - 151,230 64

Balance in Hand -

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 27



APPENDIX 2
Page 10 of 12

Stuart & Sons Limited
(In Liquidation)

Jomt Liquidators’ Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

To § May 2013
For the period For the period
Note 11 May 2011 to 11 May 2012 to Total (£)
RECEIPTS 10 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
VAT Refund From Administration - 3,819 80 3,919 90
Receipt of Funds fram Admiustration 367,000 58 - 367,000 58
Transfer from Euro Account 998 - g 96
Bank Interest 1,748 17 1,968 98 3,717 15
388,758 71 1,968 68 394,647 59
PAYMENTS
i Intercompany Loan Payable - 313,943 41 313,943 41
| Liquidators' Fees - 29,985 00 29,985 00
Liquidators’ Expenses - 440 20 440 20
Insurance of Assets 26 50 - 26 50
26 50 344,368 61 344,385 11
VAT Payable / (Recewvable) (6,085 04)
|
Balance in Hand 44,167 44
Note

1 No Statement of Affars figures are provided s the Companies moved from Administration to Liquidation

I Stuart & Sons Limited
{In Liquidation)

Jolnt Liquidators’ Euro Abstract Of Recelpts And Payments

To 8 May 2013
For the poriod For the period
11 May 2011 to 10 May 2012 to Totwal (€}
RECEIPTS 9 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
[
Transfer from Admirustration 100 019 44 - 100,019 44
Bank Interest 126 21 - 126 1
100 145 65 - 100 145 65
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Steriing Account 1061 160 1221
Oistnbution to Secured Lender 100 127 29 - 100,127 29
Bank Charges 6515 - 615
I
i 100 144 05 160 100 145 65

Balance in Hand -

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 28




APPENDIX 2
Page 11 of 12

Wedgwood Limited

{In Liquidation}

Joint Liquldators’ Sterling Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

To 8 May 2013

For tho period

For the poriod

Note 11 May 2011 to 11 May 2012 to Total (E)}
RECEIPTS 10 May 2012 8 May 2013
1
Transfer of Funds from Admirdstration 433,480 06 - 433 480 06
Transfer of Fupds from Euro Account 73 61 - 73 9%
Bank Interest 213717 2 186 45 4,323 62
435 691 14 2,186 45 437,877 59
PAYMENTS
Intercompany Loan Payable - 357 830 42 357,830 42
Liquidators’ Fees - 46,114 75 46 114 75
Liquidators' Expenses - 440 20 440 20
- 404,185 37 404,185 37
VAT Payablo / {Receivable) {8310 99)
Balance in Hand 24,381 23
Mot
1 No Statement of Affars figure has been provided as tha Companies moved from Adminlstration to Liquideton
Wedgwood Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Euro Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 8 May 2013
For the perlod For the period
91 May 2011 to 11 May 2012 to Total (€)
RECEIPTS 10 May 2012 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Administration 527,006 19 - 527,006 19
Bank Interest 665 01 - 665 01
527,671 20 - 527,671 20
PAYMENTS
Transfer of Funds to Sterling Account 90 58 - 90 58
Distnbution to Secured Lender 527,574 47 - 527,574 47
Bank Charges 615 - 615
527,671 20 - 527,671 20

Balance in Hand -

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated B May 2013 29




APPENDIX 2
Page 12 of 12

Wedgwood Limited
{In Liguidation)

Joint Ligquidators' USD Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

To B May 2013
For the period For the period
11 May 2041 te 11 May 2012 to Total {3)
RECEIPTS 10 May 2042 8 May 2013
Transfer of Funds from Administration 67 947 80 - 67 947 80
67,947 80 - 87 947 80
PAYMENTS
Distribution to Secured Lender 67 947 80 - 87 847 80
67 947 80 - 67,047 80

Balance in Hand

The Companies Second Progress Report To Creditors dated 8 May 2013 30




1€

oo ] _ 31¥0 0L NMVQ §334 1V.101]
9 £t o0ora'car S0 v 0§ 6C0°0F 05202 0% L1¥'g0) 08 BSZ 00 6811 5951 1500 % SHNOH TV1OL
Zz Sst 08 £26'4F 5% 19 006¥6'E 5611 05 FOL'SL (3 00 0Z6'0} 0z il
zz ssv 0% £26'22 S¥ 19 006¥6€  S6ZL 05 YOL'ElL 082 00 0260} 0z LVA puE x2[
epn|au| siane 13410
66 562 00 ¥18'v8 SL997 00 195°6T ST LS 00 CIE'SS 05 £E) - -
T ize 05 LISTE oF 103 00 t¥6'8 ovop 0S £29'€C 00 59 - - PaINJGSUN
00 S8 00 €2 030 - - 00 1€Z 050 - - s1apjoyaseys
0% 0Z§ 05 90764 06 9¢ - - 0S 90Z 6L 06 9 - - paindag
£L P61 00 S95'PL $6 vl 00 682 #L 1% 74 00 9.2 080 - - Iegualgjasg
£0 152 00 00%'81 06 2L UBZEY  OLTE 00 24614 0z o - - saekoldug
sI0Hpaud
I£ 25 00 088'S 00 €1 - - 00 088'S 00 £} - -
T it 05 210'z 05 v - - 052L02 05 ¥ - - ployesea pue ployaay - Auadosg
00 S5¢ 05 Lo8't 05 8 - - 05 298'S 0s 8 . . (woois 6 8) syessy sould
1955y JO uones|eay
00 ot 0022 0z ¢ - - 00 &2 0z o - -
00 58T 00 L2L ozo - - 00 4L 0Zo - - Bujpes) GujoBugp
Buipes)
8L ZiT 05 888°t 068 00029's 098 - - 05 852 0t 0
6L 0LE 0§ 829 06 b 00 09 09l - - 05 892 £ 0 PNpue) sJopPenq vo spoday
00 081 00 092°1 002 0009Z't 00 4 - - - - suonebgsaau|
suonebnsaauy|
¥Z vOb 00 €54°c 180} 05605’ olez 00 $¥0'PE 06 64 05 009°C SL¥
- - - - - - - - - srauonnaksg ASUsA|OSUl JBNO M UCSIeI)
£2 652 00 8022 506 00 00F'4 00 4 00 80¢ 080 00 000 ¢ szl Bupsoday jeseuen
00 S5t 05 Zib's 052 - - 05 Zib's 0s L - - (s1essv Buunoeg “raunujeddy jo uopeaygoN 6 9) suonoy |eR
6L gEP 05 0tZ'se 05 45 00 LOE 08t 051597 0ZES 005/2'2 052 anso|) pue juawabeuen ‘uosiuadng esesn
Z6 09¢ 00 Z08'44 oLze 05808'¢ 06 €1 00 899'2 or et s 52¢ o Buniy fsoyims pue Suusiysey
Buiuue|d pue uopensjuiupy
[EIR 3)wop | simoy Glsed | smop ], (Amoo f. sminoyr le T L
ajey-Apn o LTt [ TN TR N R s TR P e
bnow R Rt S AP e o e
efesoay WioL Tid ! YA S & ﬁm._s,ofﬁ pisiauped wiff o
{vonepinby uj
Z10Z Aew 6 03 1.L0Z Ae 01 pouad 33 1o S1S03 AW} pepw) suog g poombpap yeisor
¥Z J0 | abed

¢ XION3ddY




[43

0 e 0LE [ 31va OL NMVYQ §334 V.04 |
9 OvE o€ p28'SLE 86 515 S0 £8€'95 €9 5€2 ST HETH  SS €L 00 925'9 089 1802 ? SHNOH V10l
89 POV 05 880°LL [ 05 BOZ'S 0s 81 00 622°8 [TH 00 LOL'Z 007
69 ¥or 0% 880'k 1 o iz 0S 80Z'S oc sl 00622 [\ W} 001012 0oz LVA pue xej
apn|du] sISNEN 19190
26 91¢ 0% 68Z'611 Op 91¢ 05 CvE'ry 06 281 00 9¥6'trL 05 881 - -
891 00 258'05 05 09} 0SerZ'Tz 0526 06 ¥19'8Z 00 89 - - paindasury
08 98¢ 00 ¥20'Z) 0Lz - - 00 +20 ZL 0L bZ - - paunoag
0l 152 05 0Z8'} sTL 0000 L SES 05 052 o6t - - jequasajald
S¢ 967 ©O0 g85'vS 56 £8L 00150l S006 00 255'€E 06 €6 - - saakoidug
s10)paIn
8l 98¢ 00 ¥S8 0zZ - - 00 ¥58 [T 4 - -
00 S6¢ 05 811 [21] - - 05 8L 0E0 - - ployasea pue pjoyaar4 - Auadoig
b L8E 0s §5L [ - - 05 S84 064 - - sjqaq yoog
£]08SY JO UOnESt eaYy
Ll 0EE 08 01Z'T g5 6 S5 ¥3L'} £E L SZ 90'L ST - -
L8082 038 0122 856 SG¥OL L €L SZ or0'L [erArd - - suopebpsaay)
suonebyseay|
€l 22 05 LE'Th [ 05 0£9'S 0} 22 00 982'2¢ [ 00 $ZF'y [
N - - _ N . - - - S1auonIesd ASUSAOSU) 18I0 WM UCSIEN]
sz 9l¢ 00 508°s 00t 00 s£Z 0oL 00 022"t 0we - - Bupiodey |misuag
. - . - - - - - - (E19s8y Bununoeg quaugwoddy Jo vopesypoN B 9) suonoy eqiu)
¥8 £V 05 8S1'PE 0} 62 05956 £ 09 vl 00 Zeb'9Z 00 09 000LL'Y st amso|) pue juawabeuel ‘vosiuadng esey
2¢ 98¢ 00 8LL'9 o L) 006/8') 059 00 t8s'y 05 oL 00 552 0t o Bunty Loymers pue Bupeyses
Buuuejq pue uonegsiuWpy
Bel3won -] smon . [uf3lB0D, - [r BiNOH G Sy .
auy, Aunoy: T S e B P R 3. L3 >
,ﬁ»@”ﬁ -‘x N L) e m bl % 3
ebeiarvy| |5 ¥possgfegen” - A .

£10Z eyl g 01 21L0Z Ae 01 pouad ayj 103 SIS0 8w )

?oamwiaj u
paju)] suog g poombBipaps yeisop

¥z 1o ¢ abey
€ XION3ddY




€€

DE £¥0'0LE 31va 0L NMYdd $334 ._<._.O.r_
S0 Z¥E 0t 0L9'6EE  £0 £66 §5920'.6 Sl 8tY 5282¢'022  SYZES 00 SIE'LT SpIT 1802 % SYNOH V101
+3 6Ct 00 Z90°6E §8 88 05 1516 §Z 9t 05 £88'91 OF 6€ 00 1Z0°CL 0z gt
9 8er 00 Z90'6E S8 88 0S 4516 ST9¢ oS cag ot or 68 00 1Z0'ct 0z €L 1VA pue xet
.epnjau| sueley Jeio
18 20¢ 05 £94'Y0Z 51 £99 05 P06'EL__ S1 bbE 0065205 002ZE - -
55 81 05 8zp'ce 06 492 05931'LE 06 8EL 00 2V2'2S 00 £21 - - pasndasun
00 $8¢ 00 1£2 090 - - 00 LEZ 090 - - siaployaseys
66 909 05 052°'LE 09 19 - - 05 0£2'1E 09 19 - - paindag
vE 661 05 SBE'3) 0z z8 DOBSESL 0S5 62 05 920'L 0LZ - - lepuaigyorg
5L £82 00 888°ZL 58 952 006582 SLTT 00 625 St 0l ¥EL - . saslojdury
sioppal)
£0 £vv 00 ¥£L'9 0Z 51 - - 00 ¥4’ 0z 5k - -
96 CrY 00 LELV'E 08y - - Q0 1EeL'2 0B ¥ - - Pioyasea pue pioyoaug - Auedoid
00 S5 05 298°¢ 058 - - 05 298¢ 0sg - - (ooyg 6 o) massy 10n0
bELBE 05 5€L 06 L - - 05 SEL 061 - - 5305(] yoog
£)888Yy JO uonEs|eay
00 SBE 00 LL 0Z0 - - o0 LL 20 - -
00 §8¢ 00 L2 0z o - - 00 22 A - - Bupeig Bujobug
Buipes)
28 122 0 660'F 8y 81 $5 V8L £6 51 52 9¥0't ST 05 892 [l)
6L 0% 0¢ 829 06 00 69¢ 0L - - 05 892 ogo PNpUoY SI01AA uo spodey
€ 607 08 0Lt°C 8591 SSPZP'T  fe vl 2OV L szZ - - suopebpsaau)
suonefinseau|
16 Zit 05 PES's8 51 202 0008L'LL 08 bv 00 6Z£'99 oF £51 05 620'8 568
- - - - - - - - - SI3UOARIRIY ADUBAIOSU| J1SLA0 YIIM UOEIRT
¥8 ZZE 00 EIZ? 50¢t 00529+ 00 8 00 8451 08 E 00 000 1 sz 6unuoday (esauag
00 55t s ZIv's 05 L - - 0s ZLP'e 05 - - {s1essy Bupinoeg qusunuioddy jo uogesypon B 9) suogoy epiu)
L teY 00 68E'65 03 95} 05288 OF 9L 0S5 980'6¥ 0T ELE 00 Skb'9 no¢ ansol) pue uewabeuey 'uosialadng asen
o 0.¢ 00 025'8h 00 05 05 /89'S ov 0Z 0025221 06 82 0g 08¢ 0L0 Bujiiy Aoy pue Bupeuses
Bujuue| pY
@woo | [ - Ghiseose yesinoy... Zd3Nse0. s_ £, #8IN0H., - ¢
ajey Apncy | |, £.5 70 = e 0 P AT N ATy T
sbmery | [ rEURFEVIOIIRY | | voddns3sueRksy SR R
€10z Aep 8 03 11.0Z AeW 01 pouad ay) so} 51509 WL paywi] suog g poombBpam yejsor
2 jo ¢ afed

£ XIONIddV




PE

31v0 OL NMVHQA $333 W10l ]

2£ 219 SZ SEE'PY oy zL 05 £50'E 5LT4 52091 S8 92 00 1962 08 2¢ 150D 7 SMNOH V10l
b 1Zv 00 ErlL'L S6 91 00 CELL SHS 00 016 08 0L 00 004t 00l
v ey 00 EbL'L S6 91 0O EELL 5L g 00 0L6 b og oL 00 00L'L 0oL LyA pue xe)
apN|ou| stenew JaYD
¥Z £62 SL iyl S5Z 00 61+ 1 S. 8Z¢ SL0 - -
vZ £6Z SLibL 852 00 6Ly 08} 5L 8Z¢ S/ 0 . - pasnasun
s10)paId
0% Zge 00 599 00z 00 09¢ 08} 05 9¢ 0L 0 05 892 0f 0
0S Z8€ 00 599 002 00 09¢ 091 05 9¢ oLO 0% 992 020 ©npuo) suopaig ue spodey
suonebnseAu|
¥6 E0L 05 612°6¢ 056 05 05 LFLlL ozZv 05 5659 0z 51 0¢ Z¥Z'8Z |os 1e
00 S8¢ 00 ¢St (1, 4] - - 00 #S51 oro - - Gupodey |eiaueg
00 s5v 05 Zir's 05 L - - oS Ziv E 05 4 - - {s3assy Guunoag uaunuioddy jo uogeoynoy 6 o) SUOMIY |enjut
vP £59 00 ££Z°6Z og bt 05 €01 ar o 00 226 orZ 05 Z¥Z'BT o5 1E ainso|y pue Juswaebeuely 'vosivedng asen
£6 ILEE 00 0v6°'Z 0L8 00 820°1 og¢c 00 208'1 06 v - - Bu))4 Loxmag pue Bupsiysen
m:.::n_m pue :oa...aﬂ:.Ev(
@100 (33890 _ kL y| 1031309 | ai5inon R e T
Selfpgon) [T : .&& G p R AL
ebtioay TVLCL, o L.ﬁ IRHOC n.mmm Mﬂcﬁmﬁmc_p ~ .A...w..ouu 3|0 R alswnied
anmu_:c_._ up)
Z102 Aely 6 03 L1L0Z AEl 01 poliad a3 10j S1S0D Ay 271d (%n) poomBpep piopiarep
¥z Jo ¢ abey

€ XION3day




St

[posssios | 3Lvd OL NMVHQ $333 V104 ]
e t9L 60 I¥p 49 05 08 05 192°€ VAT 05 681'5 06 ZH 00 966'25 06 §§ 1502 ® SHNOH IVIOL
62 92¢ 05 +96°C 06 05 486°tL 069 00 152 090 0052’1 08 ¢
62 9Zp 05 ¥96'€ oce 05 18§ L 069 00 /€2 090 009kt ogL LVA pue xup
'3PNIOU] SIS SN0
Z) 98L 05 F16'S 09 4 05 211 05 0 00 Z£9 08 | 00 522’5 056
06 8¢ 05 6¥L [T 05 ZLL 050 00 2€9 09t - - paindasun
00 056 00 sZzZ's 0s s - - - - 00 62Z's 0SS saakoldurg
SI0)paID)
18 608 00 80S'LS 09 £9 05 Z91'L (T4 05 0ZE'® 0L 0L 00SZo'sP (09 8p
98 4Z¢ 05 889 az 00 884 [vi- X} 05 005 gL - - Bunuodey jesauen
£Z 598 05 850°6p 02 95 0S vt og b 009/92 099 00 Ov6'sY 05 8F amnsol) pue wawebeue 'uosiaadng ese)
88 99¢ 00 2e5 06 L 00 #¥1'L 082 00 68 oL o Buyd Aoynels pue Buuasiysen
mc_ccm_n_ pue :ozmbm_c_sv<
(3100 -, (3100 o] 4! w.es_.o: Jf @D - _ &e%:
aEy Apnoy| PEE m, - w2, 7oA
sbeaeny - P s amm Ea ﬁw@@ 7 2 wmﬁgw £
J:oaaﬂa
£10Z AeW g 03 ZL0Z Ael 01 pouad ag Joy 51800 3w} 271d (%N} poomBpap progaiesn
¥z jo G abey

£ XION3daV



9t

00 962°08 21vd 01 NMVHA $334 Tv10L]
8 169 $TZ9L50b 06 2S) oo stc'e St +Z ST 098'sl SL6¢ 00 £09'Z8 0L 88 1S00 % S¥NOH TVLIOL
vl £2Y 05 20b°LL SZ 92 OSPLI'E  S0Z) 00 LP}'S ov LL 00 9v8'T ez
vl £2v 05 L0414 TR 0SvLL'E  S0ZL 00 I¥L'S ov Ll 00 8¥8'C o8¢ LVA pue xe]
spnjau) susyiew 19y
62 Z99 ST ZZL'9 S} 0L 05 955 ot 2 2 096 s£Z 00 5Z2's 05 s
66 LZE ST L6¥°) 9t 05 9€6 ez 8/ 096 ®zZ - - pasnoEsur
00 056 00 52T'S 055 - - - - 00 522’5 0SS seokojdun)
s10)pald
0s Zee 00 599 002 00 09¢ 09l 05 9¢ 010 05 892 ot 0 .
0s Ze¢ 00 599 00z 00 08¢ o9t as ee T 05 992 0ED RNput) SHRRIL] B0 spodoy
suonebpsaau)
¥ 292 05 18Z'L8 05 Phi ooroE'z 058§ 00 912°0} 06 5Z 05 292'v2 {008
00 88 05 Zv8 052 00 85t 080 05 59 oLt - - Bupsodey [eiauag
00 55F 05 ZIP'E 05 Z - - as Tir e 05 4L - - {messy Bupnoag Jusunuioddy jo uogeoynon B o) suonoy enu)
64 098 05 1£S'8L 00 16 00 9¥5 00z 00 £09'¢ 006 0s Z8L'vL 00 08 anso|p pue wawabeuey ‘uosinadng esen
e 00 302°p 05 €1 00 0:5°L 0Ls oo gro e 0L 2L a0 g8 oLo Buing Aames pue Bupeysen
Sujuueld pue :osgw.c_Eu&
@) 100 AE] .fmo
sz at:o_._ R
: amw._wzq
£10Z Ae g 01 L10Z AEIN 0L pouad ay) Joj 809 dun) 27d (3n) poomBpapy propayesy
¥Z 30 9 8beg

£ XION3ddV




LE

31va 04 NMVYQ $333 Tv101)

¢ 9%6¢ SLYIL'S) S8 8¢ 00517 006 ST TLELH se 82 05 881 0ft 1S0J '? SHNOH V101
99 §5¢ 05 Sav'e 086 00 066 ost 05 §6¢'Z [T - -
99 §¢ 0§ 58b't 0es 00 066 05y 05 56¥ 2 0es - - 1vA pue xe)
8pn|oU| SN JID
££ 85P S¢ 8zZ¢ 5.0 - - 5. 8z7¢ SL0 - -
£¢ 8ty 51 82¢ §L0 . - 54 82¢ SL0 - - pamassun
si0)pas)
b e 00 028 081 00 S1g o 1 0% 9¢ oL 0 0s goz [
Pt 00 029 [ S or L 05 o€ oo oS 892 080 Pnpued Si030a2|g Vo sHoday
suonefigseau)
b €LY GS 0880l o€ 97 00 v 0t 05 LG 022z 00 0Z6 oo
00 s8¢ 00 ¥51 [ ) - - 00 vGL orF o - - Buppoday |eieuag
00 95t 05 Zw's 054 - - 05 ZL¥'E 052 - - (s1essy Buundes ‘Weunujoddy jo uopeasynoy 6 a) SUCaY |BY|u)
or 1oy 05 060's 08 Lt 0018 1] 06 680°F 0s oL 00 026 ool anso|g pue juawebeuen 'uosiaadng esen
68 9t¢ 05§ £22'7 039 00 892 08e 0SS5t gt - - Buys Aymes pue Supaysen
m_.__::m_..._ u:w :o:ﬂam_EEu<
Qikoy || AIwod [ sncy - f@m,eé ;e_éi @aﬁﬁa | mnon | Gmoselasnciif@nn: . o o
mawmm&—_:aox N s Mﬂkma\ra %‘&ﬂr ¥ \MJ B T T, Y m., \zq Wm
T “Fe i Onn%. U - S ey, AR :ﬁﬁ} 3
eBeioay | | < ~2wioL Rl Wt NS BsMuEEesy] SO EIULeY ©ORT Aol S A
{uonepinbi uf
Z10Z Aey 6 01 1L0Z Aep 0L pouad ayy Joj 2180 sun ] paywe wimeyg
vz jo 2 obed

€ XION3ddV




8¢

[ozerzz ] [ 31v0 O1 NMVHA §334 v101]

18 Ty 0% 006'CH oF 62 05 L6¥'Z 0rs 00 ¥89's 0z th 00 §ZL's 09 1500 ® SHNOH Wi0l
6 +62 09 8Z8°L 0z9 05 165°} 098 00 162 090 - -
6 ¥6Z 05 8978’} 0z 9 05 185°L 08¢ 00 LET 09 0 - - AVA pue xe|
2PN s1apey 18RO
02 8¢ 0§ ¥Etr'L 0L¢ - - 08 bEPL 0l ¢ - -
0L L8E 08 ¥op'L ore - - 0s PEP'L 0r¢€ - - PaIn2esun
sIOjpasn)
| 45 SbS 05 1£9'04 as 6} 00 006 05 ¢ 0s ZLWo'y 06 6 00 S2L's loL9
00 0i€ 00 96¥ 09 i 00 881 080 00 80€ 0B 0 - - Buodey jeisusy
62 Z£9 05 60r'g ot g} 05 L2¢ et 00 Zb¥'T 008 00 0v9 S 009 aInso|d pue juswabeury ‘uosmiadng esen
25 9.8 002el's 0t 0% vee oF L 0s2aT L ot ¢ 00 58 oLQ buryy Loymeys pue Buuejysen

Buiuueld pue uonensiuwpy
B g

5100 A | -lEodw | 7 sinon o | |- BIEOwalipoingt o] G100 | ralnotr, | aaalgeoa s, | sinon

. = e o 3 5,
ooy KUnoy| : BV e B 71 T ) E@qﬁhﬂu : &
WAunoH| | - s i aataey 3 ? 2 C o T e et TR ATl sy
o wwn égﬁw A 2o siaBeus e ol A Sl e
eBesoay | - FUHRTVAOL LS ; J %_ i siabeyd * BIORAIA)Y sieueg * . ; %@wﬁ%v T ol
(uonepinbi uj
£10Z A2 8 01 210Z Aew 01 pouad au 10) 509 By papm wmeg

2 J0 g 9bed
£ XIGNIddY




6F

00 LE¥'LT

JLVva 0L NMYHQ §334 ._<.FO._._

It 62y §Z512'62 5089 0§ S’y o1 8} §Z 959'L) 55 Tv 05 €169 oL 1500 8 SHNOH V101
€1 ZEE 00 tIE's 009} 05 1BS'Z 01 01 05 ZEL'T 065 . -
£h ZEE 00 rig's T 05 185'E oL ot 05 2€L 2 065 - - LVA pue xej
opnroul siayel 18O
bZ 96E 57 £92°4 St v - - ST £9L') St ¥ - -
¥Z 96¢ SZ £92°) SP ¥ - - STEOL L St ¢ - - paindasun
i U=The
7 e 00 0Z9 08t 00 SiE ort 0g 8¢ 010 05 89Z 0£0
¥t g 00 09 081 00 Gig or b 05 o€ CLO 05 BOZ oeo PNPUOY RIOANQ UO Sloday
suonebnsaau;
£8 690 00 815°1Z 08 sp 00 6t2°1 099 00 bZL'EL oLz¢ 00 5¥9'9 [oLz
00 S2¢ 00 059 ooz 00 884 080 00 Z9% 0zt - - Sunodey jwiauen
00 S5¢ 05 Ziv'e 052 - - 05 ZIP'e 054 - - (sjessy Bupnoeg ueunuicddy jo uopesyoN B ) suonay repu
8 L85 00 00S'EL oL Sz 0% 80r 09t 0G 1£6'9 os ot 00 095'0 002 a:nso(D pue awabeuey ‘uosiuadng ey
1t e8¢ 05 §56'C 0z it 052511 0z ¥ a0 81L'2 069 00 58 oLo Bujiy Aseymers pue Bupeiysen
Buruue)d pue vopensiniwpy
@woo | | Mawoo T sinoy Q)mo0 . Setmotisalaialson [ sinoy [ TiRlmoopuifezainon . [~ - )
e Apnon - ze%;%&rxp» T - B m L.Vm.nwﬂam ¥EET P me.u@.n v, £, T
Besony | [ FEVIOL o v, | | woddngemusmesyRRISiE Y Yaiobeyein | Sy
{uopepinbiqy
£10Z A2 g 03 1102 Aew 01 pouad ay) 10} 51509 sl paywin wmeyg
$Z Jo ¢ abed

€ XION3ddV




o

o ] 31vQ OL NMVHQ $334 Tv101]
98 98¢ 05598's) 08 0¥ 52 §BZ'E SO Pl 52 bLp'QR St 12 05 8047 oez 1502 % SHYNOH VY101
0% 19¢ 00 728°¢ OF 01 00 og8 e 00 Zpe'e o9 - -
09 29¢ 00 2Z8't ov 0} 00 08 00 00 2ZHE'T or 9 - - LYA pue xej
apn|au| SIaREW JARO
LE 18T 00 Lbs 092 SZ ALY 5¢ 1 94 8zt 5§10 - -
61 10¢ 03 269 154 SLEOE sEl Sz §eE SL0 - - pasndeeun
00 622 051l 050 0s rLt 050 - - - - soakodurg
oppard
00 9¥2 08 Z0L'L 0S¥ 00 026 0oy 05 781 a0 - -
00 S+ 05 20Lt os ¥ 00 078 0 v 0s Z8L 050 - - ployssee pue pjoyeasd - Apedol g
8]a8sY JO uonesyeay
gL 198 00299 081 05 2 [T 00 9¥1 oo 05 892 (1]
8119t 00'259 08t 05 442 oLt 00 9L ov o 05 882 ag o 1npuo 032N U0 Kiodey
suonebnsaau|
SE PP 00 Z£5'6 0542 05618 [T 05 Z.8'9 or ot 00 oFg’ looz
00 58C 00 ¥34 o0 - - Q0 ¥5i ar o - - Bupiodey (Riauas
00 s5¥ 05 ZIP'E 052 - - 05 ZLv'e 05 [ - - {syossy Buunzeg quauguioddy yo uonesypon 6 8) suopay jepiu|
09 589 00 9262 a0 § 00 98 oro 00200 1L ¢} 4 0308 L 00z unsofd pue jJuewsBeuey ‘voinedng esey
0Z £5¢ 08 L£0°'C 09¢ 06 €82 0Lz 00 P0E 2 06§ - - Bunyy hogmeys pue Bupsiyses
m:.::m_n_ u:n =3nb9=_Eu<
{3 woo - 388D | Jsinoy @meo | wmon. ({5 (311500 - |- wmon
I? 41 P T B R 7 n%aﬁ_ - D
wey Apncy ﬁmﬁ k. ﬁ%« S ' yodd L o
aBeieay Ty AIVLIOLE S5 Hoddng g spues
?oamn_:c_._ ::
ZL0Z Ae 6 01 L10Z Aey 01 pouad auy 104 SS00 ALY panw oy poombpap proparepy
tZ Jo 0} abed

€ XIONIddV




184

os 252'0¢ [ 31va 0L NMYHA $334 V101
$E ¥EP 00 95428 05 8¢ 0% 88L'F 06 9 0% Zr9's 05 94 00 §22°9 [1%:] 1502 ® SHNOH VL0l
£F 062 05 9Z1'S 0L 21 05 68P'S [T 00 262 09 0 - -
£F g62 08 8Z2°¢ oLz 05 B2F'E oLz 00 {€2 090 - - 1vA pue xe)
opn|ou] sIaneR JAN0
9l 98¢ 00 S2p') 08 g - - 0052p°) 03¢ - -
ol g8e 00 5L¢° (124 - - 00 Sip L oge - - pamaesun
s1oppasy
00 §6¢ 00 Z£9 091 - - 00 Z£9 081 - -
00 §6¢ 00 Z£9 09t - - 002¢8 a9t - - q6( yoog
8)865Y JO UORESIEaY
60 625 05 Zzg'LL or 1z 00 66Z°L 08 ¢ 05 8627 0% 0 00 5229 Tors
G0 OLE 00 855 4 05 LZ 060 05 9% o6 o - - Bugloday |eusn
. - - - - - - - - (messy Bupnoeg “Yusunuicddy jo uopesynoN B &) suopay jeniu|
¥s S09 05 166'8 alve 05 095 oLz 00 L0LZ 099 00 Ot9's 1R ] anso|) pue usweoebguely ‘uolsiniedng eeey
0z o8¢ 00 £38'1 o6 ¢ 00 225 081l 00182 ¢ oo 00 58 ot o Buiny Lymeng pue Bupsiysen
Buiuue)d pue uogegsicnupy
(Fmon, &@5 [ snoy] 2D Tézz EL) [ _=mowsrlsdGimosenldasinonil % sogd 2, N
wofinon| T oG g ] ? i TR
sBeioy | - wior % [edinopais ey | ege_f S dosiey REe T Tk

£40Z Aei 8 0} Z1L0Z Ao 01 poisad ayy 10} 83509 i)

o T._O-uﬂ—u_:m_J:“

papun (ejey poombipap propayem

¥Z Jo || abeg
£ XIAN3ddY




[A 4

os 2s2°0¢ L 31¥a 0L NMYYQ $334 Tv101]
£Z LY 05 120'cE 0g 08 S50 §6 0¢ STrLELL S6 O 05 £€8°2 ore 1500 % SHNOH TVi0oL
1L 9TE 05 6p5°2 01 £2 05 692'F @ 9L 00 6L4'E 00l - -
1198 05 8vS's 0l £z 05 69E'P oLgL 00 8LL'e 00 L - - LVA pue xg|
"epN|IU] e 2RO
61 2pE a0 zzz'z or9 SZ 8Lv Sgl S1 £08' S5t - -
0z 155 0§ 2042 05§ S €08 5€ 1 GL£08°) SG - - paunaesun
00 622 05 vl [} Qs il a5 0 - - - - sankojdwz
sJoupad)
¥E ¥82 05 PEL'L 0L g 00 626 O3 05 F18 oLz - -
00 §¥Z 05 70L'4 o5 v 00 026 00 ¥ 05 Z81 050 - - pioyosea pue pjoyesuy - Ausdoud
00 S6¢ 00 2¢9 091 - - 00259 091 - - £1q8( yoog
S]9SSY 40 uonesljeay
84 29¢ 60 299 081 05 v o 00 9v1 oo 0 892 0g 0
8z 29¢ 00299 08¢ 05 b2 ott 00 9L 0r 0 05 992 0g 0 1INPU0J 81010841 uo spaday
- - - - - - - - - suonebpgsaayy
suonebnsaau)
Zi 98 05 5802 06 Zv 05 811 062 00 LLL L 06 92 005952 lov g
P9 £2¢ 002k 0z 05 112 06 0 0S 60 oL L - - Bupioday |eiauen
00 S5¢ 05 ZIp'e 05 L - - 0sZir g 052 - - {messy Bupnoag ueunuioddy Jo uogeaygon B o) suopoy jegu)
P 00% 05 628°'44 04 61 0% 9b9 08¢ 00 €02 € 0Z 6 0o oer £ 008 ainso|D pue Juawabeurey ‘vosivadng asen
00 £9¢ 05 006y 05t 0G 0gZ'1 0S¢ 00665 ¢ 068 00 58 oLo Bumy Loymeys pue Bupoiyses
Buluue|d pue uopegsiuwpy
(3 1500 & 8,800 | samnoH,cxly R Wy JEL - . o
mey Aunoy e ; e -
foocnraten e
bwery FrRorBHAN S oM S R S e )

£10Z Aew g 01 |10z A 0L pouad ay) 10§ Y509 aw)

(uogepinbi up

papwin B3y poomBpapy propajess

¥Z Jo Z| obey
€ XION3ddY




%4

31v0 0L NMVHQ S334 TY.L0L)

26 08¢ 5T £54'5H SE W 0S56ET 0O 526912 $6 62 0% 88L'L oc ) 1800 % SHNOH WL0L
SZ ¥t 0S £89'€ 0L 01 00 881'4 oS 0S S6P'Z [:] - -
ST v¥E 05 £89'¢ 0L0L 00 881L'L ors 05 S6¢'C 0Es . - LYA pue xey
apnaul suspew JoL)
69 12§ ST 8ILL'T 5¥ 8 - - $Z8LL'Z ] - -
£E 85¥ L BZE SLO - - S.8z¢ 520 - - paindesun
ZEOLE 05688 oLz - - 05 68¢'T 0L L - - soaakoldu
sJoppald
05 L% 00 526 00z - - 00 5£6 00Z - -
05 L9% 00 56 0wz - - 00 526 [ ¥ - - oois B 9) s1essy JaLio
S18SSY JO uones||eay
04 ZEE 00 599 00z 00 03€ 091 05 9¢ 010 05 892 0£ 0
06 Z6€ 00 599 goz 00 09€ gL 05 o€ oLo 05 892 e 0 WOpUoD $10323140 U0 SUOday
suonebnseaauy)
16 ST 05 15£°2 0z 81 05 I¥8 0l g 00 ¥B6's oL vl 00 0z6 00 b
00 S8E 00 ¥51 or 0 - - 00 5t ov @ - - Bupioday jRvueD
00 §5¢ 05 Zip'e 052 - - 05 ZLp's 05 2 - - (messy Bupnoag yweunuioddy jo wogeoygon B 3) suopoy (egiuy
50 L6V 00 812 (1 24 00 59t 0go 00 Z04'L 082z 00 026 001 anso| pue wewshieuew ‘vosiaedng ased
¥9 BES 00 856} 06§ 05 289 (V4 05 SLE'L or € - - Bui 3 Lroymes pue Bupajyse)
e stuiwpy
{3) 500 Byped [ - snoygd . 310D, .| smoy 5, ‘Mﬁ s
ay8y Aunoy £ PO rERSEL g & ;
ey Fagh T 2L u,wmwww 3
abesaay WIOL- 7S | sEigbeuey e mmmww LT
(uonepinbim y)
Z10Z A&l 6 01 LLOZ Ael 01 pouad ay3 40} 1502 awn paywi uoynoq |efoy

¥Z J0 ¢ abey
£ XION3ddY




144

00 pOL'IE

31vQ0 0L NMvH0 §334 V101 |

60 5% 009818l 0L 6t 0s 0z o008 05 96’6 [ XA 00 §¥9°9 04 L 15008 SHNOH TVL0L
92 L0E 0591L'L 0LE 0% 6.8 [T 00 I1£Z 030 - .
9. 108 05 8L oLg 05 6/8 oLe 00 {£2 090 - - lya pue xe)
‘apn|ou| sienew 1o
£9 pZE 00 905'¢ 08 0V - - 00 908'c 08 0} - -
00 S6¢ 05 £Is [Ty - - 05 €15 og b - - paunzasun
00 51E 05 Z66'T 056 - - 06 266 2 0s6 - - saekoduz
si0upesd
6 £9r 00 1£5') oce - - 00 1£5°1 [T - .
00 98¢ 00SIZ°L 052 - - 00 51Z°1L sz - - {oois B 8} gyossy Jayto
00 56¢ 00 91¢ 080 - - 00 9LE 080 - - £143Q yoog
£)1685Y JO uonesiesy
£ 605 05 ZEQ'2L 06 \2 00 SZE'L 06 ¥ 05 Z90'v 06 6 00 5v9'9 [T
. . . - . - - - - SI3UCANORIG AJUBAJOSU] JOWNC LRIM UCSIRT]
00 01E 00 855 08t 0s 112 060 06 o 06 0 - - Gupuodey jetauen
£6 ¥E9 oS ¥ILE 114218 00 £6v 08 1 061992 059 00 0959 0o 2 81101 pue Jusiweheuely ‘Vosiaedng esed
19 99¢ 0o 0oLt [+: 34 05 029 0zz 05 ¥S0 1 [ 54 0058 oL o buy||4 soymels pue Buuaysed
Buwueld pue vogensiLWpy
.0y .| [3igoogy] wnoy (20500 5[+ 28I00H 3] 20 (3)350D 2 [ réanon.. L o
B EEA 5 B ; B & :
e Anoy mﬁ%w . -2 e 6 et
obesoay | | ¥ LEFRIVIOL & RIoBede T I e
(uonepinbiy uy)
¢10zZ Aepy 2 0) 2102 Ae 0} pouad aul Joj 8150 awi) pajjun uoynoq [eAoN
vZ jo | abed

£ XION3ddV




sb

o voriic | [ 31v0 OL NMV¥Q §334 TVLOL |
vLow 5T 6€6'CE 50 18 00005'Y 0L 8} S.L 50512 SS ¥5 0% ££8°L [ 1800 % SYNOH TV10L
£€ ££C 00 008'p [ 0§ 1902 05 8 05 ZEL'T 065 - -
£ £c¢ 0D 008y o i 0590 058 05 2eL'Z 065 - - LVA pue Xej

BpPN|oU| SIOPEW IS0
vE £TE 5z ¢Z2'9 ST 6L - - Y2 ¥Z2'9 sz 6l - -
S8 OLp 5T Z¥8 S0Z - - ST Zve s0Z - - painsesun
6 Z4E 00Z8L's 0z Lt - - 00 288's 0T Lt - - seakojdury
sioupai)
8z S8t 00 99+'2 ot s - - 00 95¢'2 0 s - -
82 P 00 0517 05 b - - 00051 2 0S¥ - - (w2015 B o) massy Joqi0
00 g6 00 94¢ 080 - - 00 9LE 08¢ - - Rqeq 300y
S]OS8Y JO UOnesieay
0s Zte 00 §99 00Z 00.09¢ 09} 05 9§ oLo 0% 892 0s0
06 TT¢ 00 599 ¥4 00 09 o9t 05 9¢ oLo 06 892 0£ 0 19npuo) s1030eaq o suoday
suonebpsaauyj
1€ £eY 00 +8L'64 ot OF 052IVZ DO 05 370'0L 00 ¥Z 00 §95'L oL 8
+9 £2¢ 00 ZHL 0zz 05 Lig 060 05 00S oSl - - Buplodsay |eisusg
00 5S¢ 05 ZIb'E 054 - - 05 ZLY'e 0s L - - {s1essy Bupnoeg Jueunuroddy jo vogesynon B o) suonay (epu)
Pl ¥05 05 +06'L1 0L &l 00 859 ore 05€9L € 0EB 00 08F'2 00 aunson pue JuawasBeuey ‘uosiuedng ased
1Z 15¢ G0 8SL'E 0L0} 00 £0€°L oLy 00082 056 0053 0Lo Buips Loymemg pue Guusses
mc_:cw_n_ pue :oam.am_c_Eu.q
[E7] ) - (3 800yt Jaqgmon .| [ @ wod | "sinoy |- Blased | sinom. @mm_%oo%,& BREOOH L . I ; cpw |
ey Aunoy ‘whﬂwmp awfn R n%. &..M A A 5, - v ged
obrisay e FVIOTA }.zo&pm STy ﬁﬁ 5sigBeuen] D Sloideio] mﬁwwmm W St
?oam_s:dj _.._
£10Z Aew 8 01 1L0Z AeI O} pouad ay} 10} SISO dw) paju uoynog jekoy
¥z 40 G ebed

£ XIONIddV



ot

oo ] [ 31v0 OL NMY¥Q 334 V101 ]

16 BBE ST S8y 06 501 SLIEE'LL OGP PS S 0S9°EL S0 ¥t S1Z0L'SH Sv Ll 1502 8 SUNOH 104
75 p0t 05 8v6'y 5Z 9l 00 595 S0k 05 £85°Z 0s s - -
z8 pOg 05 8v6'p ST 91 00 S9E'Z 5L0L 05€852 055 - - LVA pue xey
‘8pN|du| SIeREW JBLRO
V6 222 00 611 °0) o ¢ §Z 182'¢ S0 S¢ 62 1£8'T SC6 - -
£9 052 00 90P'Z 06 SZ 102 528 $/ 528 SL0 - - PpaUMoesuN
00 06T 00 85 0z 0 - - 00 85 02 0 - - s1aployaueyg
09 61 00 04t'Z 05 Z) 00 04P 2 05 ZL - - - - leguarajeud
Z9 ¥tz 00 S61°s (iT0+] 00 OFL'T 0z¢€lL 00 SbP'E or g - - saakojdury
slo}ipal)
00 522 05 ZLl 050 05 Zh) 050 - - - -
00 52T 0sZIL 050 05 ZLL 050 - - - - siqeq yooq
S]0SSY jO uones|eay
05 ZeE 00 599 [T¥4 00 08¢ 091 05 98 010 05 892 €0
05 26t 00599 00z 00 09¢ 09l 06 g oLo 05 892 0E 0 1PNpUe) KNdeNq uo spoday
. . . - - - - - - suonebgsoau)
suonebnsaau)
SL 265 $Z OFE'SE S1zZv 00 202"} 059 00 66}'8 0L 6} SZ tEP'SE [Ty
00 §8¢ 00 ¥51 oy 0 - - 00 #SE aza - - Bugroday |erauen
00 SStr 05 Z'e 052 - - s e e 05 £ - - {s1essy Bupnoeg Yueunuioddy Jo uogeaypoN B o) suopoy jepiu)
99 66 00 ££9°91 08 0z 00 1L 08 0 00 2231 00 € 00SLESL 00 24 ainsopy pue JusweBeuey ‘Uosiasadng ese)
€8 $9€C S 0FL'S S0 ¥ 00 9951 0Ls 05 55b'e e 5zZ6lLL sL0 Bumy Loimng pue Buusyses
mE::u_n_ pue :oagw_:_Eﬁ<
HERER) (3) S0 SInoH -, w {3)asop _ a__o: myuauw a7 - .E.ox aruooyg wmﬁg -
wew fpnon] [ 0% Sa v e s St
b B R i o el .
doBaiong- ) | vioL wm #y Amﬁmvﬁa:mm SV e/
( :oa%_su_,_ uj)
Z10Z e 6 01 L1L0Z A2 0} Pouad ay) Joj 51500 sult pepwi (MN) voynoQ jeioy

¥Z J0 9} abed
£ XION3ddV




A4

rosrer

31vQa OL NMVHd §334 VLO0L)

¥5 12t 00 665'FF 08 S0¢ 00 S3E°¢ 052k 00 698°1¢ 0z £8 09 SPE'G 010k 1800 % SHNOH Y10l
8. 967 05 SEE'L 05 ¥ 05 850"} 06 ¢ 00 I£Z 090 . -
8L 962 0s Get'l sy 05860 L 06t 00 /£2 090 - - Lva pue xe)
-apnjau| sJayiel Jeylo
1z 285 0s §65'4Z 0zzZL 00 08t wz 05 §94'9% 0Z £9 00 096 00 3
£0 8%t 00 L6Z'Z 099 00 Og¥ 00z ao 218t oov - - panaesun
00 $6¢ 00 945 080 - - 00 9LE 080 - - leguadayel g
£5 §8¢ 09 Z88'%Z 0g 9 - - 05 2£0 ¥2 08 £9 00 056 oot saakojduy
sSIoHpaJD
00 026 00 0b+'s 00/ - - - - 00 Ob+'9 002
00 0Z6 00 Obp'9 002 - - - . 00 Obt'9 004 bro1s 6 9) pessy JeI0
8)@ssY JO Uones|eey
9 J1¥ 00 822'6 0} 2z 05 908'L 099 0S5 99F'S ab g 00 5561 losvz
00 0L 00 85§ 08} 05 biE 06 0 05 9tt 060 - - Bupioday |e1ousn
61 69 05 9£5'S 0B 1t 00 6£5 oLz 0542l € 0L4 00 048'L 00z 2ins0|o pue Juawiebeuew ‘uosiuedng asen
59 89¢ 05 £CL'S ose 009501 09¢ 05 266t gy 0058 oLo Buitia Loyyeyg pue Bupeiysen
m:_:cm_m pue :oambm_:_Eu<
, Brsoo;. ~ (3) B0 re|szdsinon %ﬂuv,mao oA smanoHESS )
5 5 2 Iy
"ot B 8
oBeionty < AR | faucpal AT SIBt g !
?oaau_sg._ c_
£10Z few g 03 ZL0Z Aey 01 pouad a1 1o} 51503 duN | papwy (3N) uoynoq jekoy

v jo 2} abed
_ £ XIGN3ddV




8t

00 s9v'aL [ 31va OL NMVYd $334 V104 ]
T Sov ST ¥8L'8 0L b2 SL912'8E 0699 52 6L5'sk §T LLL 52 1105 5§ L2 1802 % SHNOH V10Ol
¥ Z0% a0 v8Z'e Sl o0z 05 S9P'E SO bl 05 028°'Z 019 - -
v8 Z0E 00 ¥8Z'9 5L 0z 05 E9v £ s ¥t 05 028'Z oL 9 - - LVA pue xej
apn|su| siaplejy J8LpO
Sp £2¢ 05 tii'LE 09 94k ST 192°L 50 2¢ SZ 166'8Z 55 8L 00 056 [
1 062 00 €0L'p 0z 5 $Z /552 sgoL SLSVL'Z 6eg - - panaesun
0D 062 00 BY 0zo - - 00 85 0z 0 - - stepjoyaleys
1t 602 00 982'2 0t gL 00 0LP'2 052t 00 oLE 080 - - 1eAuUaIyaug
Sk ivE 05 £9)°0€ 66 98 000¥L°Z 0L EL 05 Liv 92 0Z2L 00 056 00 L saakojdury
s10}pas)
19 €18 _mem.w 05 L 05241 05 0 - - 00 0pt'a 00L
00 026 00 Ovb'9 00 L - - - - 00 ob¥'e 002 Ooois B #) s3esSY 1000
00 572 05 ZIt 050 05 ELL 050 - - - - 5193Q yoog
§]0SSY JO UORESIEaY
08 788 00 559 0Dz 00 08E 09 b 05 9¢ [T) 05 897 [\0)
05 ZeE €0 599 60z 00 08¢ o9t 05 o€ oLo 05 892 oco }npuo) siojeug uo shoday
suonebnsaauy|
S0 ££5 §2Z B9S'PE S8 9 oS EIs'e 0LEL 05 699'€1L 0s Z¢ SZege'Z) | ST 6l
9 €20 0 zZLL 0zzZ 05 LT 060 05 00% [ - - Bupiodey jessuag
00 sSt 05 ZIP'e 0§ £ - - 05 ZIP'E (1.:] - - (s1essy Bupnoas quaunuioddy jo uogesypoN B 8) suopoy jegu|
50 089 05 6912Z 09 Z¢ 00 089 062 05 YOS 0z 0L 00 53L'LL 00 6L anso(n pue juawebeuen 'uomiuadng esen
£6 98¢ STYLZ'e 1 rd 00228'C 0£6 00 8vP's 0o el SZ YOT 5Z0 Buyity Asoymmg pue Gupepsen
Buiuueid pue uonensiLpy
@wos || (338008 5] -~ 10K, ¢ sA3soy | sanoy, e DR L
cmﬂhws.( - __.\wuuu(._.o.ﬁm oo #) =5 2 R w._cmmcﬁi > 1._ FAr B
(voneypinbiy up
£10z Ae g 03 1 10Z Aey 01 pouad ay) J0j SISO BUNY paywn () uoynog jehoy
vz jo 8} abed

€ XION3ddVY




514

I f 31V0 OL NMVHd $334 Jv101]
ze cot 00 L00'CL 08 5¢ 00 95£°¢ 06 €1 ST £92'6 SP 4z S2 18¢ SYo 180902 SYNOH IV1i0L
6% 8¢ 05 LPP'E 096 00 976 [ X3 05 S6v°Z 0E§ - -
¥ 85¢ 05 1r'e 096 00 96 ot ¥ 05 56%'Z ocs - - 1vA pue xe|

apn|Ju] sualiei 1930
£t £OF SLELL S5 ¢ 00 6Z¢ or i SL vt 5Lt - -
1Z €iE $.019 56 | 00 282 0z 52 82¢ G20 - . pasnoasun
9 14Z 00 €9} 030 00 it 0Z 0 0G 9LL or o - - saafojdug
sJo)pat)
00 S8¢ 00 22 0z 0 - - 00 1L 0z o - -
00 S8¢ 00 L2 0o - - 00 22 0z 0 - - Ployasea pue ployaasy - Auadosd
§]055Y JO uonesijedy
05 ZEE 00 599 002 00 03¢ 091 05 9¢ [T} 05 892 0t 0
05 Z5E 00 599 ooz 00 09 091 05 98 aro 05 992 08 0 10npuoy 810332)|q Uo sodey
suonednsaau}
8% 5t SZ5p0'8 S¥ Lz 00 tZL'L 099 05 60Z°9 0L ¥l SZ 611 §L0
00 s8¢ 00 ¥51 or 0 . - 00 ¥SL or 0 - - Bupsoday jesauag
00 5% 05 Zip'e 052 - - 05 ZLF's 05 2 - - {51955y Bulnaeg auguioddy yo uopeoynoy 6 9) suogay (e
Ol £lg 00 SIC°H 0y 00 Lot goz 00 ¥58 0z - . ainsor) pue Juswebeuey ‘uoinuedng esen
S8 855 §T BIL'e SE6 00092 | 09 ¥ 00 682°1 09 ¥ SZT6LL st 0 Buihy Lioymeg pue Bupaiysen
Buiuug|d pue uonegsILIWpY
» 311809 30D | SINOH £
-< aBrioay = ; B i
pajiW suog 'p Wenig
¥z Jo 6| abed

€ XIONTddY




0s

00 99662 31vQ 01 NMYHA $334 Tv101]
¥3 0Ly 00 $96'61 or 2 05 209'Z e 05 I5L'6 062 00 569°L 08 1809 % SHNOH V101
82 LZE 05 pe9'Z 0z 8 05 ££5°1 ors 00 10}'L 082 - -
82 Lzt 05 v89°2 T8 05 £Es'L ov S 00 LOL'L 08z - - AVA pue xey
apn)au) sianey Jayln
¥6 148 08 Z6k'% 06 kb - - 05 6%'y 06 11 - -
00 56¢€ 05 Z65 05 b - - 05 266 054 - - paIn3agsun
8 5.8 00 506'S or 0L - - 00 506'¢ or oL - - soofojdwz
sJoppass
20 919 00 £28'21 [T 1 00 690'L v 00 63L'p 0Z 0L 00 5692 [T
65 §0¢ 05 645 oLt 05 112 060 00 80 080 - - Bunuodey |rieuan
¥ 199 0S 815'01 06 St 05 0ce DE L 00892 089 00aLs £ 008 8Jns0]) puk Juswebeuey ‘volimedng esep
62 6.8 00 982y oLk 00 £25 o8 L 00eLL'L 08z 00 58 oLo Bujiyy Aoymeg pue Bupeyysey
m:E:Sn pue uoneqsiuwpy
(3 mop I »sg._w Wyg%ou ] ®moH |, @woep f_ . MHOH . ¥ L
it sl N ARt Sade :
ebeiery VLol s T n,m.m_amm«:%i% | SABICII0N0 g RIBR) P T o

£10Z AW 8 01 Z10Z Aew 11 pouad awy Joj £1503 ewr)

?oamu_:ai uf
papw] suog g uems

v Jo o7 abeg
£ XIONIddY




18

00 58662

31va OL NAMVHQA $334 Tviol|

1542v 00 Z96°ZE 7 4:7) 05 856°S [ 4 §.020'6L SE ot SLZ86°L §58 150D 8 SHNOH TvIOL
SE I¥E 00 909 08 IL 05 61T 0L 6 05 965°E oLe - -
SE e 00 920°9 og Ll 05 6L¥'T 0LE 05 965'¢ oLe - - 1vApue xey
apnioul s1age Y10
B2 ¥OE ST LIS Sp vl 00 62¢ ort SZIYE'L S0 €L - -
11 8pt 52 €0Z't she 00 z8z 0zl sZ 126 szTe - - pasnaesun
28 69¢ 00 g90'v 00t 00 £ ez o 00 L20'Y 0304 - - soako|dwy
s10ppat)
00 ¢8¢ [ 0z o - - 00 L4 0Z 0 - -
00 $8¢ 00 £ 0z o - - 00 L2 0Z 0 - - ployases pue pjoysaly - Aradoid
S)9SSY JO UOQESI|BAY
05 ZEE 00 599 002 00 05¢ 03 05 9¢ 0L0 05 892 Q£ 0
05 ZE¢ 00 559 ooz 00 05€ 031 05 9¢ oL o 05 892 oc0 Rnpuo) si0peq uod suodey
- - - - - - - - - suonebnsaau|
suoneBiysaauy
60 Lt 5. 228'0Z SI¢b 00 052'2 09 0L 05 §9¢'0L 06 ¥Z SZrLL'L 5z 8
+202¢ 0s ¢19 oz 05 LLE 060 00 28y 0z | - - Buodey |RIBUBD
00 S5¥ 0§ ZIP'E 052 - - 05 2Le's 054 - - (s1essy Buunaag Jueuguioddy jo uoneaygoN B 9) suepoy ey
€L 888 05 CE8°LL o4 0T 05 164 0E g 0DZES € 088 00 0LS'2 008 anso|) pue uawafieuey ‘uosinedng asep
¥s 76t ST £96'F so vl 00 £8L + or9 00 296'2 or . 52 02 74| Buipy oymerg pue Guueiyseg
m=_::a_n_ pue :o:u.am_:_Eu<
(3s00 ,(3).3900: 38, S1noH @w00 | mﬂwmmz .,ﬁ.emou |.- 98_._ 5 ,u» Q%oomﬁ_ﬁmm_sx
ey hu.-:nrvx Wm N WWM.VVAW ¥ .,ww.uﬂ s Y .%u..n ﬁ%ﬂ h: .ﬁ.e
sbeieAy LR wAvIok ¢ :oan:muwﬂww.«%, = wm,w,_.. u& wmhum 5% gt 2,
{uoiyepinbiy up)
€107 fe g 01 1102 Ael 1 pouad auy Joj SIS0 aunl paju] suog g Hemg

¥z Jo 42 abey
£ XION3IddY




Zs

31vQ OL NMY¥Q S$333 V101]

VT ¥EE SZ 6£5'0Z St 19 00 1962 oz SLB0L L SL gy 05 892 a0 1800 % SHNOH IYLOL
VO SYE 05 1L'S 06 04 00g8k't  OrS 0s £85'T 05§ - -
10 9vE 05 LAL'E 06 0L 0088L°L  O¥S 05 £85'2 05s - - LvA pue xey
apn|au| sJeneW JaR0
06 §B2 5z 112'8 5¢ IZ - - SZ 112’8 SL1Z - .
£e ety §.82¢ SL0 - - S. 8¢ SL0 - - paundesupy
¥6 167 05 Z88'L a0 L2 - - 05 288°L 00 L2 . - seadodug
gioupaln
05 ZEL 00 589 00Z 00 0S¢ 09t 0§ 9¢ 0L 0 05 982 [
05 ZES 00 599 [} 00 09 09 L 05 9¢ gk 0 05 992 0EQ FINPUSDH $I0I0B110 Lo spodey
. - R - - - . - - suopebpsoau
suonebnsaaul
oF 6.¢ 05 168"S 08 02 [ oS 05 8Lv'9 or st - -
00 58¢ 00 5 oo - - 00 ¥51 oo - - Bugtodey (preuvan
00 5P 08 ZIv's 0s - - 05 ZIP'E 05 2 - - (s19ssy Buunoes Juaunuioddy jo uonesygoN 6 @) suonoy (enu;
00 vZ¢ 00 85t°1 oSt 00 95¢ 06 L 00 200't 092 - - ainsol) pue juawaebevey ‘vosiaadng esep
AT 00 198 org 00 456 05 € 00 0L6'L 06 ¥ - - Bujpy Loyneyg pue Gupejysen
Buluuelg u:m uonensiujwpy
EEHES Qﬁ 0%, Jua®IMOH LJ3)B00 | mnoy e & :
| [ TSR L 50 2174 i
.aBvIoAY . haviofs, H% m%wﬂm:m B UEKSESY - 3 e %%wg
Acoamu_zc_._ c_
Z10Z ABW 01 03 | LOZ AR |1 PoLsad 21 10} §1509 awi | paywi) poombpap
¥Z Jo zz abed

£ XION3ddV



£5

31vd 0L NMvHd S334 Tv10l1|

CEIC w

144714 00 Z¥8'LZ oF B2 05 £96'% ol 0S £54'21 06 05 00 522 o9 LSO 2 SHNOH W10l
€1 §62 05 20'p 06 £1 05 I88's os ¢l 00 252 090 . -
€4 €62 0§ p20'y 06 €1 05 68 ¢ o gl 00 L£2 080 - - Lva pue xBy
apn|au} SIIREW JOLRO
| Zo ol 00 98€°Z1 0Z 6¢ - - 00 BEETL 0Z 6¢ - -
6 L% 00 £8L'S (A1 - - 00 egt S oz 9 - - pesnaasup
9z CiE 00 022 00 £2 - - 0050Z'L 00 €2 - - seakojdurg
SI0)paI D)
52 pLS 05 GIE'L) Of 2 00 9ZL'L oLy 05 325 [THT" 00 922°s [T
W it 03 ¥2% oL 00 881 B0 05 vt 060 - - Buppoday |BiBUED
b €29 0g szL'e 00 ¥ 05 Z8g ot L 0010 e 099 00 0¥9's 009 ainso| pue uewsBeuey ‘uomiAladng ased
vg 8IE 03421z 08§ 05 65§ 061 oo ekt 09t 00 58 oLo Buiny oymess pue Bupeiysen
Huuuerd pue uogegsiurupy
(Apedr | | ABwen | smen. || Lmpd -smoH #3100 ., | -%noH, 3 i .. -
R, BV BR Lo - gRUHIE P Ly
. WIOL i RUESESY - ‘drebedep= S e B r S 4

g_.oauu:.. 1 uj
peyiun poombBpep

£10Z Aepy g 03 Z10Z Ae L4 pouad ay) J0j 51503 sUN L

#Z J0 £Z abed
¢ XION3IddY



2]

[oosiver ] [ 31va 01 NMY¥Q S334 V101 |

1 95¢ 8z L3St S8 SCI 05 vZe'L 08 62 SZ £ar've 59 66 0§ £66°S org 1S00 '8 SHNOH TV10L
IE 938 00 9¥8'L 08 2 05 520'S 0L 8l 05 0282 oL 9 - -
1£ 91E 00 9¥8°L 08 ¥Z 06 520°c [\74:11 05 028'2 oLg - - LVA pue xey
apn|ou| 1o} 13130
19 108 §2 665'0Z 56 99 - - ST 6650 56 99 - -
g} §2E SL 115'S 5691 - - S LSS g6 91 - - pasmndasun
S 10¢ 05 280'5H 00 05 - - 0% /80 St 00 05 - - saafojdugy
sJoupas)
03 288 00 599 002 00 03¢ 091 05 9¢ 0l 0 05 892 0£ 0
05 Z§¢ 00 599 00z 00 0S¢ o9t 05 5S¢ oLo 05 892 020 pnpuod siopal)] uo spoday
suonebpseay)
bL ISt 00 t22'6h 0l 2¥ 00 6£5'T 0586 00 Z00°L1 05 92 00522°S |otg
98 L2t 0s 989 (119 4 00 881 080 0% 00§ gEL - - Bupoday jwauan
00 ssp 05 ZIP'e 052 - - 05 zLp'e 05/ - - {s1essy Bupnoag waunuioddy jo uogesypon B o) suonsy 12Rw
€ 05§ 0% 184'014 0s 81 05 8£8 (1% 00 €048 0zZ6 00 0¥9°’S 009 ainso|) pue juewsfieuew 'uolsaedns ese)
Z€ 95¢ 05 886 00 ¥ 05 ZLS't ors 00 L66'E 058 00 58 oL o Bui 4 Logmyms pue Gupeysen
Buluue|d pue uonensiuWpYy
@ w0y - _uioo ERSINOH: 5] [ (31500, ﬁe,\;oxnye (3599 il_w SINOH -y (3)3800 s 2 SINOH; i o i g «..w% 7 T TETTEE Y m ,
wiea funory| | AR SATRER GO W EE T B _. SN 5
obeiaay | | . SRWIVIOTMEERNSNY |- woddnsigisiiesmey L 2 insigBEion T leieisuuEglo ST it I
(uonepndi uj
£10Z Aely g 03 1LLOZ Ael 1} popsad ay) Jo s)S03 aw ) papwi] poomBpapm
v Jo vz abeg

€ XIGN3ddVv



